
25.01.2024: xəbər 

Completion of 'Khazar Champions League' Mini-Football Tournament for 

University Students 

This tournament, which started on October 22, 2023, spanned for 2 months and 

concluded on December 24, 2023. 

The "Trojan" team, consisting of 3rd-year students from the Science and 

Engineering School, emerged victorious among 20 participating teams. Securing 

the 2nd place, the "Tragos" team was followed by the "Nankatsu" team in 3rd 

place. The university administration honored the winners with cups and medals. 

Note that, the organization of the tournament was actively supported by the 

"Khazarfootball" club, with special contributions from Rufat Huseynguliyev, 

Muhammad Karimli, and Shahin Ahmadov. 

Universitet tələbələri arasında “Khazar Champions League” minifutbol turniri 

başa çatıb 

2023-cü il oktyabrın 22-də başlanan bu turnir 2 ay davam edib və 2023-cü il 

dekabrın 24-də başa çataraq yekunlaşıb. 

20 komandanın iştirakı ilə keçirilən turnirdə “Təbiət elmləri və mühəndislik “ 

fakültəsinin 3-cü kurs tələbələrinin “Trojan” komandası qalib adını qazanıb. 2-ci 

yerin sahibi “Tragos” komandası, 3-cü yerin sahibi isə “Nankatsu" komandası olub. 

Qaliblər universitet rəhbərliyi tərəfindən kubok və medallarla mükafatlandırılıb. 

Qeyd edək ki, “Khazarfootball” klubu və xüsusilə Rüfət Hüseynquliyev, Məhəmməd 

Kərimli və Şahin Əhmədov turnirin təşkilində fəallıq göstəriblər. 
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